## U.S. Bank ReliaCard® Fee Schedule

Program Name: Texas Workforce Commission

All fees	Amount	Details
Get cash		
ATM Withdrawal (in-network)	\$0	This is our fee per withdrawal. "In-network" refers to the U.S. Bank or MoneyPass <sup>®</sup> or Allpoint <sup>®</sup> or SUM <sup>®</sup> ATM networks. Locations can be found at <u>usbank.com/locations</u> or <u>moneypass.com/atm-locator.html</u> or <u>allpointnetwork.com</u> or <u>sum-atm.com</u> .
ATM Withdrawal (out-of-network)	\$1.00	This is our fee per withdrawal. This fee is waived for your first ATM withdrawal per month, which includes both ATM Withdrawals (out-of-network) and International ATM Withdrawals. "Out-of-network" refers to all the ATMs outside of the U.S. Bank or MoneyPass or Allpoint or SUM ATM networks. You may also be charged a fee by the ATM operator even if you do not complete a transaction.
Teller Cash Withdrawal	\$0	This is our fee for when you withdraw cash off your card from a teller at a bank or credit union that accepts Visa <sup>®</sup> .
Information	-	
ATM Balance Inquiry (in-network)	\$0	This is our fee per inquiry. "In-network" refers to the U.S. Bank or MoneyPass or Allpoint or SUM ATM networks. Locations can be found at <u>usbank.com/locations</u> or <u>moneypass.com/atm-locator.html</u> or <u>allpointnetwork.com</u> or <u>sum-atm.com</u> .
ATM Balance Inquiry (out-of-network)	\$0	This is our fee per inquiry. "Out-of-network" refers to all the ATMs outside of the U.S. Bank or MoneyPass or Allpoint or SUM ATM networks. You may also be charged a fee by the ATM operator.
Using your card outside the U.S.	-	
International Transaction	3%	This is our fee which applies when you use your card for purchases at foreign merchants and for cash withdrawals from foreign ATMs and is a percentage of the transaction dollar amount, after any currency conversion. Some transactions, even if you and/or the merchant or ATM and located in the United States, are considered foreign transactions under the applicable network rules, and we do not control how these merchants, ATMs and transactions are classified for this purpose.
International ATM Withdrawal	\$1.00	This is our fee per withdrawal. This fee is waived for your first ATM withdrawal per month, which includes both ATM Withdrawals (out-of-network) and International ATM Withdrawals. You may also be charged a fee by the ATM operator even if you do not complete a transaction
Other	<u>_</u>	
Card to Bank Transfer	\$2.00	This is our fee per transfer to transfer funds from your card to your bank account.
		We will not charge you this fee for your first 2 transfers from your card to your bank account per month. The fee will be charged on the third transfer in a month.
Card Replacement	\$0	This is our fee per card replacement mailed to you with standard delivery (up to 10 business days).
Card Replacement Expedited Delivery	\$12.50	This is our fee for expedited delivery (up to 3 business days) charged in addition to any Card Replacement fee.
Inactivity	\$1.00	This is our fee charged each month after you have not completed a transaction using your care for 365 consecutive days.

Your funds are eligible for FDIC insurance. Your funds will be held at U.S. Bank National Association, an FDIC-insured institution, and are insured up to \$250,000 by the FDIC in the event U.S. Bank fails. See <u>fdic.gov/deposit/deposit/prepaid.html</u> for details.

## No overdraft/credit feature.

Contact Cardholder Services by calling 1-800-657-6343, by mail at P.O. Box 551617, Jacksonville, FL 32255 or visit usbankreliacard.com.

For general information about prepaid accounts, visit <u>cfpb.gov/prepaid</u>. If you have a complaint about a prepaid account, call the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau at 1-855-411-2372 or visit <u>cfpb.gov/complaint</u>.

BI406E 12-12-24